

MKVENTURES CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN: L17100MH1991PLC059848

Regd Off: 11th Floor, Express Towers Nariman Point, Mumbai City - 400021

Email: info@mkventurescapital.com | Tel: +91 22 6267 3701 | Website: <https://mkventurescapital.com/>

Date: November 17, 2025

The Manager,
Dept. of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
1st Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Ref.: Scrip Code: 514238

SUB: NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION OF THE EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATION OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to the extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidation Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
For MKVentures Capital Limited

Sanket Dilip
Rathi

Digitally signed by Sanket Dilip
Rathi
Date: 2025.11.17 13:14:23
+05'30'

Sanket Rathi
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Encl: Newspaper Cutting

रेपोनो लिमिटेडच्या उत्पन्नात ३८% ची दमदार वाढ!

मुंबई, दि. १५ (प्रतिनिधी) : भारतातील तेल आणि पेट्रोकेमिकल क्षेत्राला ३६०-अंशांचे वेअरहाउसिंग आणि लिक्विड टर्मिनल सोल्युशन्स पुरवणाऱ्या रेपोनो लिमिटेड ने H1 FY२६ साठी आपले अन्-ऑडिटेड आर्थिक निकाल जाहीर केले आहेत. कंपनीने एकूण उत्पन्नात ३७.६१% ची मोठी वाढ नोंदवत ३०.७२ कोटी चे उत्पन्न मिळवले आहे.

निव्वळ नफ्यातील २२.७५% ची वाढ होऊन तो ३.२३ कोटी इतका झाला आहे, तर EBITDA २७.०१% वाढून ५.४८ कोटी झाला आहे. कंपनीचे व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक दिवेंद्रु दीपक यांनी या कामगिरीवर आनंद व्यक्त केला आणि नवीन दीर्घकालीन करारांमुळे पुढील तिमाहीतही चांगली वाढ अपेक्षित असल्याचे मत व्यक्त केले.

पश्चिम रेल्वे वायुयाम काम विभागाची रेल्वे व्यवस्थापक (इन्चार्ज), पश्चिम रेल्वे, सहाय्य मजला, अभियांत्रिकी विभाग, मुंबई सेंट्रल, मुंबई - ४०० ००८. ई-निविदा सूचना क्रमांक: बीसीटी/२५-२६/२५ दिनांक ११/११/२०२५

स्टार हौसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड
सोआयपन : एल५५२०१एमएच२००५पीएलसी३७०१६
नॉन्प्रीकृत कार्यालय: ६०३, वेस्टर्न एज १, मेट्रो कॅन्ड अँड कॅन्टीका वर, बोरिवली पूर्व, मुंबई ४०००६६
ईमेल: compliance@starhfl.com, संपर्क: ८८२०३६६१०

३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता एकमेव अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल एनबीएफसी (विभाग ३) नुसार

Table with 4 columns: अ. क्र., तपशील, संयोजित तिमाही, संयोजित अर्धवर्ष, संयोजित वर्ष. Rows include operating profit, depreciation, and other financial metrics.

टिप: अ) वरील माहिती सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ आणि १४ अंतर्गत बीएसई लिमिटेडकडे सादर केलेल्या ३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि सहामासीच्या अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलावर स्वक्याचा उल्लेख आहे.

डेलफी वर्ल्ड मनी लिमिटेड
सोआयपन : L65990MH1985PLC037697
नोन्प्रीकृत कार्यालय: C वा मजला, माणेक प्लाझा, कलिंगा सीएसटी रोड, विमानगती मार्ग, कलिंगा, सांताक्रुझ (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०० ०१८.

Table with 4 columns: अ. क्र., विवरण, तिमाही अखेर, अर्ध वर्ष अखेर, वर्ष अखेर. Rows include operating profit, net profit, and other financial metrics.

Table with 4 columns: अ. क्र., विवरण, तिमाही अखेर, अर्ध वर्ष अखेर, वर्ष अखेर. Rows include operating profit, net profit, and other financial metrics.

१. वरील हे सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन २०१५ च्या विनियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह दाखल दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी अखेर तिमाही व अर्ध वर्ष अखेरकरिता अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय वर्षाचा अहवाल आहे. अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय अहवालाचा संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड वेबसाइट www.breindia.com/ww.nreindia.com वर व कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.indiaforeonline.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

डेलफी वर्ल्ड मनी लिमिटेड यांच्याकरिता सही हरिप्रसाद मीनोथ पानीचिकील संपूर्ण वेळ संचालक ०१४७३२५३

DELPHI
सोआयपन : L65990MH1985PLC037697
नोन्प्रीकृत कार्यालय: C वा मजला, माणेक प्लाझा, कलिंगा सीएसटी रोड, विमानगती मार्ग, कलिंगा, सांताक्रुझ (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०० ०१८.

डेलफी वर्ल्ड मनी लिमिटेड
(पूर्वी एक्सचेंजसह वरल्ड मनी इंडिया लिमिटेड)
CIN: L65990MH1985PLC037697
नोन्प्रीकृत कार्यालय: C वा मजला, माणेक प्लाझा, कलिंगा सीएसटी रोड, विधा नगरी मार्ग, कलिंगा, सांताक्रुझ (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०० ०१८.

बँक ऑफ बरदो Bank of Baroda
बँक ऑफ बरदो, बोरिवली पूर्व ब्रांच: शां. पं. ८-८ए, १-१ए, कुसुमभारती CHS, दत्तात्रा रोड, टाटा स्टील समोर, बोरिवली (पू), मुंबई - ४०००६६.

बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र Bank of Maharashtra
नवी मुंबई ब्रांच ऑफिस: सिडको ओव्हर ऑडिशनल बिल्डिंग, पी-१०, सेक्टर-१, वाशी, नवी मुंबई-४०००७३

डेलफी वर्ल्ड मनी लिमिटेड
सोआयपन : L65990MH1985PLC037697
नोन्प्रीकृत कार्यालय: C वा मजला, माणेक प्लाझा, कलिंगा सीएसटी रोड, विधा नगरी मार्ग, कलिंगा, सांताक्रुझ (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०० ०१८.

युनियन क्वालिटी प्लास्टिक्स लिमिटेड
सोआयपन : L25209MH1984PLC033595
नोन्प्रीकृत कार्यालय : २०१/ए, श्याम कमल वी, सीएएसए लि., अग्वायल मार्केट, नेत्रपाल रोड, विले पार्ले पूर्व, मुंबई महाराष्ट्र ४०० ०१७.

Balashri Commercial Limited
Regd off: 1701, 17th Floor, Lodha Supremus, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013
CIN: L15321MH1958PLC281327, Email: balashricommercial@gmail.com Website: www.balashri.com

Table with 4 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended, Half Year ended, Year Ended. Rows include operating profit, net profit, and other financial metrics.

Notes: 1 The above results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2025 have been Reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November 2025.

एम्के वेंचर्स कॅपिटल लिमिटेड
सोआयपन : L17100MH1991PLC059848
नोन्प्रीकृत कार्यालय : एक्सप्रेस टॉवर, ११ वा मजला, नविस पॉइंट, मुंबई ४०० ०२१.

Table with 4 columns: विवरण, तिमाही अखेर, अर्ध वर्ष अखेर, वर्ष अखेर. Rows include operating profit, net profit, and other financial metrics.

टिप: १. वरील अहवाल वित्तीय अहवाल दि. १४ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५ रोजी अंतिम ट्राव विवेक यांच्याद्वारे मंजूर व पाहण्यात आला आहे.

एम्के वेंचर्स कॅपिटल लिमिटेड
सोआयपन : L17100MH1991PLC059848
नोन्प्रीकृत कार्यालय : एक्सप्रेस टॉवर, ११ वा मजला, नविस पॉइंट, मुंबई ४०० ०२१.

WHITE ORGANIC AGRO LIMITED

CIN: L01100MH1990PLC055860
 Regd Office: 312A, Kailas Plaza, Valabhbaug Lane, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai - 400 077; India Tel: +91 22 25011983
 Fax: +91 22 25011984 | Web: www.whiteorganicagro.com; Email: info@whiteorganicagro.com;

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sl No.	Particulars	Rs. In Lakhs			
		Unaudited 30th September 2025	Unaudited 30th September 2025	Unaudited 30th September 2024	Audited 31st March 2025
		Current Quarter ended/ Year to date figures	Six Months/ Year to date figures	Previous Year corresponding Quarter	Previous Year ending
1	Total Income from operations (net)	2.57	8.37	740.52	1,963.31
2	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items tax)	107.29	215.06	101.32	231.67
3	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	107.29	215.06	101.32	231.67
4	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	80.29	160.93	75.82	173.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	80.29	160.93	75.82	173.06
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs 100/- per share)	3500	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earning per share				
	a. Basic in Rs.	0.23	0.46	0.22	0.49
	b. Diluted in Rs.	0.23	0.46	0.22	0.49

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company: http://whiteorganicagro.com/investor_relations.html

By and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Darshak Rupani
 Managing Director
 DIN: 03121939

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 14-Nov-25

KALYAN CAPITALS LIMITED

(formerly known as Akashdeep Metal Industries Limited) CIN: L28998DL1983PLC017150
 Registered Office: Plaza-3-P, 204, IInd Floor, Central Square, 20 Manohar Lal Khurana Marg,
 Bara Hindu Rao, Delhi- 110006, Website: www.kalyancapitals.com, Email: info@kalyancapitals.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025

(Amount in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Half Year Ended			
		30.09.2025		30.09.2024		30.09.2025		30.09.2024	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	857.3	671.21	1,740.31	2,636.07				
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	149.54	215.51	488.15	513.49				
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	149.54	215.51	488.15	513.49				
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	136.88	155.16	376.53	306.98				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	136.88	155.16	376.56	307.10				
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1050.26	1,050.26	1,050.26	1,050.26				
7	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised)	0.26	0.30	0.72	0.58				

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of result for Quarter and half year ended on September 30th, 2025 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of the Company at www.bseindia.com as well as on the Company's website at www.kalyancapitals.com.

2) The Key Standalone Financial information for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30th, 2025 are given below:

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2025
1	Turnover	701.73	459.92	1,239.15	1,902.45
2	Profit before tax	33.36	49.19	89.46	217.17
3	Profit after tax	15.41	38.97	66.55	160.12

By order of the Board For Kalyan Capitals Limited
Sd/-
Sanjeev Singh
 Chairperson & Director
 DIN: 9922497

Place : Ghaziabad
 Dated : 15.11.2025

TASTY DAIRY SPECIALITIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: D-3, UPSIDC, Industrial Area, Jainpur, Kanpur Dehat, Uttar Pradesh, India, Pincode-209311
 CIN: L15202UP1992PLC014593, Phone No.: 0512-4003999, Fax No.: 0512-2234244
 Email: info@tastydairy.com, Website: www.tastydairy.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended
		30-Sep-25		30-Jun-25		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	109.78	220.00	131.26	647.55	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional item)	-205.70	-200.79	-237.93	-974.09	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional items)	-205.70	-200.79	-237.93	-974.09	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (After tax and exceptional items)	-205.70	-203.35	-237.93	-993.14	
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	-205.70	-199.50	-238.75	-987.80	
6	Equity Share Capital	2,043.00	2,043.00	2,043.00	2,043.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) and shown in the balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-5,015.86	
8	Earning per share (Of Rs.10/-) each (for continuing operations)					
	Basic	-1.00	-1.00	-1.16	-4.87	
	Diluted	-1.00	-1.00	-1.16	-4.87	
9	Earning per share (Of Rs.10/-) each (for discontinuing operations)					
	Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
10	Earning per share (Of Rs.10/-) each (for continuing and discontinuing operations)					
	Basic	-1.00	-1.00	-1.16	-4.87	
	Diluted	-1.00	-1.00	-1.16	-4.87	

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Tasty Dairy Specialities Ltd.
Sd/-
CA Anish Agarwal
 Resolving Professional
 IBB/I/PA-001/IP-P-01497/2018 - 2019/12256

Place: Kanpur
 Date: 16.11.2025

IKAT EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

(CIN- U70100OR2004PTC007641)
 Regd Off: 501, 5th Floor, Forum Mart, Kharavela Nagar, Bhubaneswar - 751007, Odisha, Website: www.ikatexports.com, Email: contact@ikatexports.com,
 Contact No. : 0674-2380998

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The aforementioned financial results, Limited Review Report along with required disclosures are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.ikatexports.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:

Scan the QR Code to view the financial results

Note: The above information is in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Date: 14th November, 2025 on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
 Place: Bhubaneswar
Rohit Raj Modi, Director
 DIN: 00180505

AKAR AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN No. L29220MH1989PLC052305
 Regd Office: 304, Abhay Steel House, Camac Bunder, Baroda Street, Mumbai -400009 (INDIA)
 Tel No. (022) 23714886, Fax: (022) 23735736, Email : corporate@akarauto.com
 Corp. Office : E-5 MIDC Waluj, Chh. Sambhaj Nagar (Aurangabad) -431136 (M.S.) India.
 Tel No. 0240-6647230 Email : Corporate@akarauto.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025		30.09.2024		
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (net of Excise Duty / GST)	8734.30	9,049.77	9601.55	17784.07	19101.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	123.78	210.07	289.11	333.86	519.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	123.78	210.07	289.11	333.86	519.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	54.05	181.54	184.32	235.60	337.97
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	54.05	181.54	184.32	235.60	337.97
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 5/- each fully paid-up)	539.4	539.40	539.40	539.40	539.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	-	-	4,480.22
8	Earning per share (Face Value of Rs.5/- each)					
	Basic (Rs.)	0.50	1.68	1.71	2.18	3.13
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.50	1.68	1.71	2.18	3.13

Notes:
 (a) These Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results.
 (b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE and on the Company's website at https://akarauto.com.

For AKAR AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
(Sunil Todli)
 Managing Director
 (DIN :00061952)

Place : Chh.Sambhaj Nagar (Aurangabad)
 Date : 14th November 2025

MKVENTURES CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN: L17100MH1991PLC059848
 Registered office: Express Towers, 11th floor, Nariman point, Mumbai-400021
 Email: info@mkventurescapital.com, Tel: 91 22 6267 3701, URL:https://mkventurescapital.com/

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025

[Amount in Rs. Lakhs, except EPS]

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-25		30-Sep-24		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	631.99	649.17	747.95	1,281.16	1,557.62
2 Net Profit (+)/(Loss) (-) from ordinary Activities after tax	349.21	424.47	423.05	773.68	937.50
3 Total Other Comprehensive income/(loss)-Net	349.21	424.47	423.05	773.68	937.50
4 Paid up equity share capital- (Face value of Rs. 10/-each)	384.35	384.35	384.35	384.35	384.35
5 Other equity (including reserves)	-	-	-	-	9,877.38
6 Earning per share (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each -not annualised):					
(a) Basic (Rs.)	9.09	11.04	11.01	20.13	24.39
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	9.09	11.04	11.01	20.13	24.39
7 Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each)-not annualised :					
(a) Basic (Rs.)	9.09	11.04	11.01	20.13	24.40
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	9.09	11.04	11.01	20.13	24.40

Note:
 1) The above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2025.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).
 3) This Unaudited Standalone Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 4) The Company is a Non Banking Financial Company and involved in two business activities Loan & investment and Consultancy. Accordingly, both the activities are separately reported in accordance with Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment".
 5) Figures in the previous period have been regrouped, recomputed wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable.

By order of the Board
Sd/-
Madhusudan Kela
 Managing Director
 DIN: 05109767

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 14th November, 2025

EITA INDIA LIMITED

Regd Office : 20B, Abdul Hamid Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700069
 Email : eita.ca@eitain.com, Website : www.eitain.com
 Phone No. 033- 22483203, CIN : L51109WB1983PLC035969

Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025

(Rs. in Lacs except per share data and where otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Previous year ended
	30.09.2025		30.09.2024		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Total Income from operations (net)	11230.64	13084.71	23280.20	26418.33	51112.98
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	127.50	226.41	252.95	339.64	484.97
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	127.50	226.41	252.95	339.64	484.97
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	83.74	150.84	167.31	226.27	317.89
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-40.65
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income)	83.74	150.84	167.31	226.27	277.24
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	259.28	259.28	259.28	259.28	259.28
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic:	3.23	5.82	6.45	8.73	10.89
Diluted:	3.23	5.82	6.45	8.73	10.89

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website: www.eitain.com

By order of the Board
 For EITA India Limited
Sd/-
Arvind Kumar Lohia
 Managing Director
 DIN No. 01563152

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14th November, 2025

ECONO TRADE (INDIA) LIMITED

Plot No. 1280, SH No. G/F 9, Eva Surbhi, Wagahwadi Road, Takhteshwar, Bhavnagar - 364002, Gujarat, India
 Phone No.: 07890518016, E-Mail: etil2011@gmail.com, Website: www.econo.in
 CIN : L51109GJ1982PLC156832

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025		30.09.2024		
		Unaudited (Refer Note4)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1. Income from operations	145.94	128.63	143.12	274.57	266.75	642.30
(a) Revenue from Operation	0.02	0.36	0.51	0.38	0.51	-
(b) Other operating income	0.90	0.90	0.90	1.80	1.80	3.60
Other Income	146.85	129.89	144.53	276.75	269.06	645.90
2. Expenses						
(a) Net loss on fair value changes	-	-	-	-	-	0.27
(b) Employee benefits expense	3.87	2.58	3.35	6.45	5.84	14.13
(c) Finance costs	46.09	47.04	51.44	93.12	106.31	244.12
(d) Depreciation	0.01	0.01	-	0.02	-	9.21
(e) Other expenses	7.29	9.37	4.56	16.66	16.97	72.95
Total expenses	57.26	58.99	59.34	116.25	129.11	340.68
3. Profit/(Loss) before Extraordinary Items (1-2)	89.60	70.90	85.18	160.50	139.94	305.22
4. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5. Profit/(Loss) before tax (3+4)	89.60	70.90	85.18	160.50	139.94	305.22
6. Tax expense						
(a) For current income tax	22.50	16.92	21.32	39.42	35.01	79.00
(b) Tax adjustments for earlier years	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c) For Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
7. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	67.10	53.98	63.86	121.08	104.93	226.22
8. Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Total Other Comprehensive Income (7+8)	67.10	53.98	63.86	121.08	104.93	226.22
10. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,866.96	1,866.96	1,866.96	1,866.96	1,866.96	1,866.96
11. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	2,717.92
12. Earnings per share (EPS) in Rs.						
(a) Basic & Diluted EPS before extraordinary items	0.36	0.29	0.34	0.65	0.56	1.21
(b) Basic & Diluted EPS after extraordinary items	0.36	0.29	0.34	0.65	0.56	